Surface Mount PTC
0ZCF Series
belfuse.com/circuit-protection
0ZCF Series – 2920 Chip RoHS 2 Compliant
Application
All high-density boards
Product Features
- 2920 Chip Size, Fast Trip Time, High Hold Currents

Electrical Characteristics (23℃)
Part Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Maximum
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance Tolerance Agency Approvals
Current Time Rmin R1max
IH, A IT, A Vmax, Vdc Imax, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
A 0ZCF0030FF2C 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.000 4.800 Y Y
B 0ZCF0050FF2C 0.50 1.00 60 100 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.300 1.400 Y Y
C
0ZCF0075FF2C 0.75 1.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000 Y Y
0ZCF0075AF2C 0.75 1.50 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000 Y Y
D
0ZCF0100AF2A 1.00 2.00 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410 Y Y
0ZCF0110FF2C 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410 Y Y
E 0ZCF0125FF2C 1.25 2.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250 Y Y
F 0ZCF0150FF2C 1.50 3.00 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.230 Y Y
G 0ZCF0185FF2C 1.85 3.70 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.040 0.150 Y Y
H
0ZCF0200FF2C 2.00 4.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.035 0.120 Y Y
0ZCF0200AF2C 2.00 4.00 24 100 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.035 0.120 Y Y
I 0ZCF0250FF2C 2.50 5.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.025 0.085 Y Y
J
0ZCF0260FF2C 2.60 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075 Y Y
0ZCF0260AF2C 2.60 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075 Y Y
K
0ZCF0300FF2C 3.00 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 25.0 0.010 0.048 Y Y
0ZCF0300AF2C 3.00 5.20 15 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048 Y Y
0ZCF0300BF2C 3.00 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048 Y Y
IH Hold Current-maximum current at which the device will not trip in still air at 23℃.
IT Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip in still air at 23℃.
Imax Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
Vmax Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.